## 503110945 12/21/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3157555

			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
MRS. VERENA MATHOY						11/28/2014
MS. ANNA MATHOY						11/28/2014
MS. EVA MATHOY						11/28/2014
	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:		A ELEK	(TRONIK AG			
Street Address:	NEUD	ORF 14	4			
City:	SENN	WALD				
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	CH-94	66				
Application Number:		13390	632			
Application Number: PCT Number:		13390 IB201	0053366			
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	IB2010				
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone:	DATA	B2010 o the e d; if tha 75751	0053366 -mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 34437			
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	IB2010 o the e d; if tha 75751 bajic@	0053366 - <i>mail address first; if that i</i> at is unsuccessful, it will b 34437 Prosenich.com			
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	IB2010 o the e d; if tha 75751 bajic@ GEOF	0053366 - <i>mail address first; if that i</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 34437 Prosenich.com RGE KAPSALAS			
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	IB2010 o the e d; if tha 75751 bajic@ GEOF 12 RC	0053366 -mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 34437 Prosenich.com RGE KAPSALAS DTENBODENSTRASSE	e sen	t via US M	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	0 <i>the e</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 75751 bajic@ GEOF 12 RC BGZ, I	9- <i>mail address first; if that i</i> at is unsuccessful, it will b 34437 Prosenich.com RGE KAPSALAS DTENBODENSTRASSE PATENTBUERO PAUL ROS	e sen Senic	<i>t via US M</i> . H AG	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	<i>o the e</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 75751 bajic@ GEOF 12 RC BGZ, I	0053366 -mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 34437 Prosenich.com RGE KAPSALAS DTENBODENSTRASSE	e sen Senic	<i>t via US M</i> . H AG	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	B2010 b the e d; if tha 75751 bajic@ GEOF 12 RC BGZ, I TRIES	9- <i>mail address first; if that i</i> at is unsuccessful, it will b 34437 Prosenich.com RGE KAPSALAS DTENBODENSTRASSE PATENTBUERO PAUL ROS	e sen Senic	<i>t via US M</i> . H AG	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	B2010 bajic@ GEOF 12 RC BGZ, I TRIES	9- <i>mail address first; if that i</i> at is unsuccessful, it will b 34437 Prosenich.com RGE KAPSALAS DTENBODENSTRASSE PATENTBUERO PAUL ROS SENBERG, LIECHTENSTEIN	e sen Senic	<i>t via US M</i> . H AG	
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	iB2010 o the e d; if tha 75751 bajic@ GEOF 12 RC BGZ, I TRIES	9-mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will b 34437 Prosenich.com RGE KAPSALAS DTENBODENSTRASSE PATENTBUERO PAUL ROS SENBERG, LIECHTENSTEIN BR003PUS1	e sen SENIC N FL-9	<i>t via US M</i> . H AG	

## Total Attachments: 1

source=BR003PUS1\_signedAssignmentMathoys#page1.tif

## **Assignment of Patent Rights**

The parties to this assignment are listed below, and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignor: Verena Mathoy having an address at Steinbergweg 16, Grabs, Switzerland CH-9472, and Anna Mathoy having an address at Steinbergweg 16, Grabs, Switzerland CH-9472, and Eva Mathoy having an address at Steinbergweg 16, Grabs, Switzerland CH-9472.

Assignee: BRUSA Elektronik AG having an address at Neudorf 14, Sennwald, Switzerland (CH), CH-9466,

This assignment relates to the following patent applications and/or issued patent, which are hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Patent":

[X] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office with a 35 U.S.C. 371(c) date of <u>March 28, 2012</u>, Serial No. <u>13/390,632</u>, entitled <u>PERMANENT MAGNET EXCITED SYNCHRONOUS MACHINE</u> <u>WITH EMBEDDED MAGNETS</u>, and the PCT International patent application designating the United States of America and filed in the International Bureau on <u>July 23, 2010</u> application number <u>PCT/IB2010/053366</u> entitled <u>PERMANENT MAGNET EXCITED SYNCHRONOUS MACHINE WITH EMBEDDED MAGNETS</u>.

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the Patent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or continuing application claiming benefit of the Patent, in the United States and in every foreign country, including the right to enforce the Patent for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent. In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assigner or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) any authorized member firm of Patentbüro Paul Rosenich AG, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is \_\_\_\_\_

SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
U. Malloy Assigner Signature	7 <u>8/11/2014</u>	Mrs. Verena Mathoy (Heiress)
Assignor Signature	2 <u>8 Mi2014</u>	Ms. Anna Mathoy (Heiress)
<u>UMAM</u> Assignor Şignature	2 <u>811/2014</u>	<u>Ms. Eva Mathoy</u> (Heiress)
Witness		Date//2014
Witness		Date <u>/ /2014</u>